

sanitation

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 11, 2019 CONTACT: Press Office/ 646-885-5020 Press Release #19-72 www.nyc.gov/sanitation

Media Availability Regarding Tomorrow's Snow Alert

WHAT:

The New York Department of Sanitation and New York City Emergency Management will hold media availability regarding tomorrow's Snow Alert and city preparedness.

WHO:

Sanitation Commissioner Kathryn Garcia NYC Emergency Management Commissioner Deanne Criswell

WHEN:

Monday, November 11, 2019 3pm

WHERE: 125 Worth Street, 8th Floor Manhattan

About the New York City Department of Sanitation

The Department of Sanitation (DSNY) keeps New York City healthy, safe and clean by collecting, recycling and disposing of waste, cleaning streets and vacant lots, and clearing snow and ice. The Department operates 59 district garages and manages a fleet of more than 2,000 rear-loading collection trucks, 450 mechanical brooms and 705 salt spreaders. The Department clears litter, snow and ice from approximately 6,500 miles of City streets and removes debris from vacant lots as well as abandoned vehicles from City streets.